Listed Options under this Offer (if fully subscribed) 1,000

Total Options  230,754,909

Performance Shares Number

Managing Director Performance Shares2 2,250,000

Total Performance Shares 2,250,000

Notes:
1. Assumes no Options currently on issue are exercised prior to the date of this Prospectus.
2. Comprised of:

a. 750,000 Performance Shares that vest and convert into Shares on successful farming out of
the Bowsprit-1 well; and

b. 1,500,000 Performance Shares that vest and convert into Shares on achieving 60 days of
commercial production from the Bowsprit project within a 75 day period.

 15

3.2 Pro forma statement of financial position

 Audited
Consolidated
30 June 2020

$

 Management
Reviewed

Consolidated
30 Nov 2020

$

Issue of
Placement
Options,
Advisor

Options and
Winform
Options

Pro-Forma
Unaudited

Consolidated
30 Nov 2020

$

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Other receivables

58,501
27,599

646,499

-

-

705,000

27,599

Total Current Assets 86,100  646,499  - 732,599

Non-Current Assets
Exploration and Evaluation
Expenditure

1,150,351

78,712

1,229,063

Total Non-Current Assets 1,150,351  78,712 - 1,229,063

Total Assets 1,236,451  725,211 - 1,961,662

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables
Borrowings
Provisions

1,706,111
1,705,164

29,726

(434,664)

(1,550,484)
-

-

1,271,447

154,680
29,726

Total Current Liabilities 3,441,001  (1,985,148) - 1,455,853

Total Liabilities 3,441,001  (1,985,148) -   1,455,853

Net Assets (2,204,550)  2,710,359 -   505,809

EQUITY

Contributed Capital
Share Based Payment Reserves
Foreign exchange translation
Reserve
Accumulated losses

120,483,368
12,995,472
17,868,930

(153,552,320)

 1,896,173
-
-

814,187

-
240,000

-

(240,000)

122,374,166
13,235,472
17,868,930

152,972,758

Total Equity (2,204,550)  2,710,359  -   505,809

Basis of Preparation

The above pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance with the ASIC Regulatory
Guide to Disclosing Pro-Forma Financial Information.

The management-reviewed consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 November 2020 has been
prepared using audited accounts as at 30 June 2020 to provide Securityholders with information on the assets and
liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities of the Company. The historical and pro-forma
financial information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures